

16.10.2025

RCA No. 179/25
Ashok Sharma vs. Anil Rohtagi and ors.

Fresh appeal received on assignment, it be checked and registered.

Present: Proxy counsel for the appellant.

Issue notice of the present appeal as well as notice of the application under Order 41 Rule 5 upon the respondent on filing of PF, RC and speed post.

Renotify on **12.01.2026**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01,Central, THC
16.10.2025