

RCA No. 179/2025
Ashok Vs Anil

12.01.2026

Present: Sh Upender Kumar & Nishi Bansal Ld counsel for the appellant.
Sh R S Malik Ld counsel for the respondent.

Ld Counsel for the respondent has filed reply to the appeal as well as reply to the application u/o 41 R 5 CPC alongwith vakalatnama. Copy supplied.

List for arguments on **16.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/12.01.2026.