

16.03.2026

Present: Sh Upender Kumar Ld counsel for the appellant.(through VC)
Sh R S Malik Ld counsel for the respondent.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the present appeal the pleadings qua which are complete.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of appellant stating that he has sprained his foot while coming to the court.

Adjournment not opposed.

At request, list for arguments on **27.03.2026**.

Parties are directed to file brief written synopsis alongwith relied upon judgments in support of their contentions well in advance before NDOH with advance copy to each other.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/16.03.2026.