

18 RCA DJ 179/25

ASHOK SHARMA THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS MEENAKSHI SHARMA OR
NISHA BHARDWAJ(SR. CITIZEN) Vs. ANIL
ROHTAGI

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Upendra Kumar and Sh. Sheetal, Ld. Counsels for appellants
alongwith appellants.
Sh. R.S Malik, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Matter is listed for arguments.

The parties have filed on record respective written synopsis. The same
are taken on record.

Perusal of the record shows that, TCR summoned was not received by
the Court. Let the same be summoned for the NDOH.

List for arguments on **04.04.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC: Delhi: 27.03.2026