

5 RCA DJ 179/25

ASHOK SHARMA THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS MEENAKSHI SHARMA OR
NISHA BHARDWAJ(SR. CITIZEN)
Vs. ANIL ROHTAGI

18.04.2026

Present: Ms. Sarita Dixit, Ldl. LAC Ld. Counsel for the appellant No. 1 (a)
(through VC).
Appellants in person.
Sh. R.S Malik and Sh. Deeptanshu Singh Bisht, Ld. Counsels
for the respondents.

Authority Letter filed on behalf of appellant 1(a). Same is taken on
record.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for appellant that she has been
appointed by DLSA on 15.04.2026 and some time is required to go through the
Court record and to address arguments.

Last and final opportunity is granted to appellant to address
arguments, failing which, matter shall be decided on merits and as per written
submission filed on behalf of the parties.

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that, he would not press his
execution on the NDOH before the Executing Court i.e. 24.04.2026.

List the matter for arguments on **02.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC:Delhi:18.04.2026