

5 RCA DJ 179/25

ASHOK SHARMA THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS MEENAKSHI SHARMA
OR NISHA BHARDWAJ (SR. CITIZEN)
Vs.
ANIL ROHTAGI

16.05.2026

Present: Ms. Sarita Dixit, Ld. LAC for the appellant No. 1(a) alongwith
Ms. Meenakshi, Ms. Nisha and Ms. Krishna,
Sh. R.S Mallick, Ld. Counsel for the respondents alongwith
Sh. Anil Raheja.

Part arguments heard.

List for remaining arguments, if any, from the side of the respondent
on 28.05.2026.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/16.05.2026