

29.05.2026

File taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared holiday on account of 'Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid).

Present: Ms Sarita Dixit LAC for the appellants a/w appellants.
Respondent in person.

Final arguments concluded.

List for orders/judgment at 3:00 pm.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01, (Central)
THC, Delhi/29.05.2026

AT 3:00 pm.

Present: Ms Sarita Dixit LAC for the appellants a/w appellants.
Respondent in person.

Vide separate order/judgment announced in the open court, the present appeal filed by the appellants being bereft of any merits is hereby dismissed.

No orders as to costs.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01, (Central)
THC, Delhi/29.05.2026